

# Cornell University Student Assembly

Originally Presented On	9/4/14
Type of Action	Legislation
Status/Result	New Business

#### S.A. Resolution # 5 1 **Updating United Student Body** 2 3 4 Sponsored by: Shivang Tayal '16 5 6 **Whereas.** semester the purpose of United Student Body is to promote diversity and 7 inclusion initiatives among student organizations on campus. 8 9 Whereas, semester United Student Body's current purview is By Line Funded 10 Organizations, Performance Tier Organizations, and organization in the next two SAFC funding tiers. 11 12 13 **Be it therefore resolved**, that the following changes be made to United Student Body: 14 15 **Part III:** 16 17 Between the beginning of second semester and spring break the DIP Task Force will 18 conduct random audits of campus organizations to discuss the progress of their DIP 19 goals. The DIP Task Force will annually audit 50% of the by-line funded groups, 25% 20 of the performance tier groups, 25% of the SAFC \$4000 Tier 2 and 10% of the SAFC 21 \$3250 Tier 3. These meetings should occur between one to three members of the 22 DIP Task Force and at least two members of the respective organization's executive 23 board. 24 25 **Be it further resolved**, that the following changes be made to United Student Body: 26 27 **IV.C. 'Gradual Implementation':** The breakdown of tiers – and the academic year during which United Student Body would

- The breakdown of tiers and the academic year during which *United Student Body* would
  apply is below:
- 30

Tier	Number of Organizations	<u>USB</u> Implementation
Byline Funded Organizations	30	<u>2013-2014</u>
SAFC "Performance" tier	-	<u>2013-2014</u>
SAFC Tier 2	-	<u>2014-2015</u>
SAFC Tier 3	-	2014-2015

- 31 Please note: the number of organizations in each SAFC funding tier is confidential and
- 32 therefore not included in this document.
- 33

## 34 Respectfully Submitted,

35

## 36 Shivang Tayal '16

37 Vice President – Diversity & Inclusion, Student Assembly

#### **Cornell University Student Assembly** www.CornellSA.com Stay Informed. Get Involved. Make a Difference.